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FIRE/AIR ISSUES COORDINATION GROUP
Membership

David J. Brownlie

Regional Fire Ecologist

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Regional Fire Mgt. Field Office
13093 Henry Beadel Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32312

Office: (850) 893-4153 ext. 225
Cell: (850) 591-3878

Fax: (850) 668-7781

E-Mail: david_brownlie@fws.gov

Gary Curcio

Fire Environment Staff Specialist

NC Division of Forest Resources

2958 Rouse Rd.

Kinston. NC 28504

Office: 252-520-2402 (hardly ever in the office)
Cell: 919-810-5623

Fax: 252-522-0138

Email: gary.curcio@ncmail.net

Rich Fisher

Air Program Technical Manager
Watershed, Fish, Wildlife, Air, and Rare Plants Staff
U.S.D.A Forest Service

Natural Resources Research Center
2150A Centre Ave, Suite 368

Fort Collins, CO 80526

Office: (970) 295-5981

Cell: 970-481-6468

Fax: (970) 295-5988

E-Mail: rfisher@lamar.colostate.edu

Dennis Haddow, Chair

Smoke Management Specialist
Air Quality Branch

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
7333 W. Jefferson Ave. Suite 375
Lakewood, CO 80235

Office: (303)-914-3809

Fax: (303)-969-5444

E-Mail: dennis_haddow@fws.gov

darrel.johnston@wadnr.gov




Pete Lahm

National Air Quality Program Manager
U.S.D.A. Forest Service

State and Private Forestry

1400 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20250-1121

Office: 202-205-1084

Cell: 602-432-2614

E-Mail: plahm@fs.fed.us

Brian Mitchell

Senior Environmental Protection Specialist
Air Resources Division

National Park Service

P.O. Box 25287

Lakewood, CO 80225

Office: (303)-969-2819

Fax: (303)-969-2822

E-Mail: brian_mitchell@nps.gov

Susan M. O’NEeill, Ph.D.

Air Quality Engineer

USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service
Air Quality and Atmospheric Change Team
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd, Suite 1000

Portland, OR 97232-1202

Office: 503-272-2438

Fax: 503-273-2401

susan.oneill@por.usda.gov

Kara Paintner

Fire Ecologist
National Park Service
1201 Oak Ridge Drive
Ft. Collins, CO 80525
Office: 970-267-2121
Cell: 970-225-3585
Fax: 970-222-9281

Janice Peterson

Air Resource Specialist

Forest Service

21905 64th Ave West
Mountlake Terrace, WA 98043
Office: 425-744-3425

E-Mail: jlpeterson@fs.fed.us

Allen R. Riebau.

National Program Leader for Atmospheric Sciences Research
USDA Forest Service Research and Development

RPC-4, WFAR

P.O. Box 96090

Washington, DC 20090

Phone: (703) 605-5280

E-Mail: ariebau@fs.fed.us



James (Jim) W. Russell

Air Resources/Smoke Mgmt. Program Manager
Pacific Northwest Region/OR/Wash. State Office
Forest Service and Bureau of Land Management
Robert Duncan Plaza Building - 5th Floor

333 SW First Avenue

P.O. Box 3623

Portland, OR 97208-3624

Office: (503) 808-2956

FAX: (503) 808-2973

E-Mail: jrussell01@fs.fed.us

Paul Schlobohm

USDI Bureau of Land Management
National Office of Fire and Aviation
3833 S. Development Ave

Boise, Idaho 83705

Office (208) 387-5196

Fax: (208) 387-5914

E-Mail: paul_schlobohm@nifc.blm.gov

Aaron Worstell

Environmental Engineer

Air Quality Division

National Park Service

P.O. Box 25287

Lakewood, CO 80225

Office: (303)-969-2809

Fax: (303)-969-2822

E-Mail: aaron_worstel@nps.gov




